
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -37.50 % 45.50 % 51.88 %

100,000.00 -60,000.00 232,800.00 72,800.00 243,000.00 83,000.00160,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 38.89 % 3.17 % -10.71 %

7,000.00 1,960.00 5,200.00 160.00 4,500.00 -540.005,040.00

GRADING

60.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

85.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % 65.0000 -7.14 % 32.0000 -54.29 %

5,100.00 -850.00 5,525.00 -425.00 2,720.00 -3,230.00
70.0000
5,950.00

19.5000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

14792.0000 S.Y. 39.29 % 10.0000 -28.57 % 15.0000 7.14 %

288,444.00 81,356.00 147,920.00 -59,168.00 221,880.00 14,792.00
14.0000

207,088.00

SURFACING

28.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

6479.0000 TON 75.00 % 18.9000 18.13 % 32.0000 100.00 %

181,412.00 77,748.00 122,453.10 18,789.10 207,328.00 103,664.00
16.0000

103,664.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
6 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,100.00 14,100.00 14,100.0014,100.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
7 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.8500
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

62520.0000 S.Y. 2.78 % 1.8400 2.22 % 1.6500 -8.33 %

115,662.00 3,126.00 115,036.80 2,500.80 103,158.00 -9,378.00
1.8000

112,536.00

80.0000
9 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

6570.0000 TON -5.88 % 119.9000 41.06 % 95.0000 11.76 %

525,600.00 -32,850.00 787,743.00 229,293.00 624,150.00 65,700.00
85.0000

558,450.00

63.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

7520.0000 TON -13.70 % 70.6000 -3.29 % 66.0000 -9.59 %

473,760.00 -75,200.00 530,912.00 -18,048.00 496,320.00 -52,640.00
73.0000

548,960.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

36,800.00 36,800.00 36,800.0036,800.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,500.00 24,500.00 24,500.0024,500.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,500.00 22,500.00 22,500.0022,500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

78.0000 DAY -50.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

3,900.00 -3,900.00 3,900.00 -3,900.00 7,800.00 0.00
100.0000
7,800.00

90.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

33.0000 EACH 80.00 % 65.0000 30.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

2,970.00 1,320.00 2,145.00 495.00 2,145.00 495.00
50.0000
1,650.00

50.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

328.0000 HR  -50.00 % 1.0000 -99.00 % 105.0000 5.00 %

16,400.00 -16,400.00 328.00 -32,472.00 34,440.00 1,640.00
100.0000
32,800.00

4.0000
17 COMPOST SOCK 

6927.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.8500 -23.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

27,708.00 -6,927.00 26,668.95 -7,966.05 27,708.00 -6,927.00
5.0000

34,635.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

2.9000
19 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

6527.0000 L.F. -3.33 % 2.6500 -11.67 % 3.7500 25.00 %

18,928.30 -652.70 17,296.55 -2,284.45 24,476.25 4,895.25
3.0000

19,581.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
20 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

189.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 35.0000 66.67 % 36.0000 71.43 %

6,615.00 2,646.00 6,615.00 2,646.00 6,804.00 2,835.00
21.0000
3,969.00

33.0000
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

94.0000 EACH -2.94 % 30.0000 -11.76 % 31.0000 -8.82 %

3,102.00 -94.00 2,820.00 -376.00 2,914.00 -282.00
34.0000
3,196.00

0.9500
22 PLASTIC LINE 

68787.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 0.9500 -5.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

65,347.65 -3,439.35 65,347.65 -3,439.35 68,787.00 0.00
1.0000

68,787.00

0.5900
23 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

14492.0000 L.F. -41.00 % 0.5900 -41.00 % 0.6500 -35.00 %

8,550.28 -5,941.72 8,550.28 -5,941.72 9,419.80 -5,072.20
1.0000

14,492.00

2.9500
24 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1055.0000 L.F. -1.67 % 2.9500 -1.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

3,112.25 -52.75 3,112.25 -52.75 3,165.00 0.00
3.0000

3,165.00

6.8000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

720.0000 S.F. 13.33 % 6.8000 13.33 % 7.0000 16.67 %

4,896.00 576.00 4,896.00 576.00 5,040.00 720.00
6.0000

4,320.00

7.9500
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

268.0000 L.F. -0.63 % 7.9500 -0.63 % 8.0000 0.00 %

2,130.60 -13.40 2,130.60 -13.40 2,144.00 0.00
8.0000

2,144.00

125.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

34.0000 EACH 0.00 % 125.0000 0.00 % 130.0000 4.00 %

4,250.00 0.00 4,250.00 0.00 4,420.00 170.00
125.0000
4,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

485.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

4.4000 HUND 38.57 % 485.0000 38.57 % 500.0000 42.86 %

2,134.00 594.00 2,134.00 594.00 2,200.00 660.00
350.0000
1,540.00

0.3000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

71244.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.1500 -40.00 % 0.1800 -28.00 %

21,373.20 3,562.20 10,686.60 -7,124.40 12,823.92 -4,987.08
0.2500

17,811.00
30 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -2.14 % 22.32 % 3.98 %

16,000.00 -350.00 20,000.00 3,650.00 17,000.00 650.0016,350.00
31 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC4069

L.S. 58.94 % 60.00 % 61.54 %

10,331.00 3,831.00 10,400.00 3,900.00 10,500.00 4,000.006,500.00
32 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2909

L.S. 115.73 % 116.33 % 116.33 %

21,142.00 11,342.00 21,200.00 11,400.00 21,200.00 11,400.009,800.00
33 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2797

L.S. 46.98 % 47.37 % 47.37 %

13,963.00 4,463.00 14,000.00 4,500.00 14,000.00 4,500.009,500.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC4069

L.S. -46.27 % -45.88 % -45.88 %

4,567.00 -3,933.00 4,600.00 -3,900.00 4,600.00 -3,900.008,500.00
35 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2909

L.S. -30.33 % -30.27 % -34.62 %

28,774.00 -12,526.00 28,800.00 -12,500.00 27,000.00 -14,300.0041,300.00
36 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2797

L.S. -37.27 % -37.06 % -35.29 %

10,664.00 -6,336.00 10,700.00 -6,300.00 11,000.00 -6,000.0017,000.00
37 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2818

L.S. -15.22 % -11.11 % -11.11 %

763.00 -137.00 800.00 -100.00 800.00 -100.00900.00
38 TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM

L.S. -54.24 % -53.89 % -50.00 %

8,236.00 -9,764.00 8,300.00 -9,700.00 9,000.00 -9,000.0018,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -25.79 % -40.70 % -18.37 %

300,000.00 -104,240.00 239,700.00 -164,540.00 330,000.00 -74,240.00404,240.00

11.0000
40 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

429.0000 S.F. -56.00 % 11.0000 -56.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

4,719.00 -6,006.00 4,719.00 -6,006.00 6,435.00 -4,290.00
25.0000

10,725.00

OTHER ITEMS
41 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
42 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -80.55 % -80.55 % -74.03 %

2,995.00 -12,405.00 2,995.00 -12,405.00 4,000.00 -11,400.0015,400.00
43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 261.31 % 257.14 % 376.19 %

15,175.00 10,975.00 15,000.00 10,800.00 20,000.00 15,800.004,200.00

2,000.0000
44 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH 471.43 % 350.0000 0.00 % 500.0000 42.86 %

2,000.00 1,650.00 350.00 0.00 500.00 150.00
350.0000
350.00

3,500.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED

5.0000 EACH -30.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 % 4,700.0000 -6.00 %

17,500.00 -7,500.00 25,000.00 0.00 23,500.00 -1,500.00
5,000.0000
25,000.00

2,750.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP

7.0000 EACH 83.33 % 2,000.0000 33.33 % 1,800.0000 20.00 %

19,250.00 8,750.00 14,000.00 3,500.00 12,600.00 2,100.00
1,500.0000
10,500.00

47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982030037
EVERETT, WA  98203-4247
6300 GLENWOOD AVE
CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
19220 NE UNION HILL RD 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
98053-9402 PO BOX 247
REDMOND   WA  980730845 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -95.00 % -90.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 250.00 -4,750.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

$2,508,376.28 -5.98% $2,672,186.78 0.16% $2,772,879.97 3.93%$2,667,995.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,772,879.97$2,508,376.28 $2,672,186.78BASE TOTAL -5.98% 0.16% 3.93%$2,667,995.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 50.94 % -100.00 %

241,500.00 81,500.00 0.00160,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -51.29 % -100.00 %

2,455.00 -2,585.00 0.005,040.00

GRADING

59.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

85.0000 C.Y. -15.71 % -100.00 %

5,015.00 -935.00 0.00
70.0000
5,950.00

23.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

14792.0000 S.Y. 64.29 % -100.00 %

340,216.00 133,128.00 0.00
14.0000

207,088.00

SURFACING

25.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

6479.0000 TON 56.25 % -100.00 %

161,975.00 58,311.00 0.00
16.0000

103,664.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
6 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,100.00 0.0014,100.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
7 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.0000
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

62520.0000 S.Y. 11.11 % -100.00 %

125,040.00 12,504.00 0.00
1.8000

112,536.00

87.0000
9 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

6570.0000 TON 2.35 % -100.00 %

571,590.00 13,140.00 0.00
85.0000

558,450.00

75.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

7520.0000 TON 2.74 % -100.00 %

564,000.00 15,040.00 0.00
73.0000

548,960.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

36,800.00 0.0036,800.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,500.00 0.0024,500.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,500.00 0.0022,500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

1.0000
14 ESC LEAD 

78.0000 DAY -99.00 % -100.00 %

78.00 -7,722.00 0.00
100.0000
7,800.00

70.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

33.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

2,310.00 660.00 0.00
50.0000
1,650.00

129.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

328.0000 HR  29.00 % -100.00 %

42,312.00 9,512.00 0.00
100.0000
32,800.00

3.0000
17 COMPOST SOCK 

6927.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

20,781.00 -13,854.00 0.00
5.0000

34,635.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

4.5000
19 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

6527.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

29,371.50 9,790.50 0.00
3.0000

19,581.00

TRAFFIC

38.0000
20 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

189.0000 L.F. 80.95 % -100.00 %

7,182.00 3,213.00 0.00
21.0000
3,969.00

32.0000
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

94.0000 EACH -5.88 % -100.00 %

3,008.00 -188.00 0.00
34.0000
3,196.00

1.0000
22 PLASTIC LINE 

68787.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

68,787.00 0.00 0.00
1.0000

68,787.00

0.6600
23 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

14492.0000 L.F. -34.00 % -100.00 %

9,564.72 -4,927.28 0.00
1.0000

14,492.00

3.0000
24 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1055.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,165.00 0.00 0.00
3.0000

3,165.00

7.5000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

720.0000 S.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 1,080.00 0.00
6.0000

4,320.00

9.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

268.0000 L.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

2,412.00 268.00 0.00
8.0000

2,144.00

136.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

34.0000 EACH 8.80 % -100.00 %

4,624.00 374.00 0.00
125.0000
4,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/09/2012
15:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

530.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

4.4000 HUND 51.43 % -100.00 %

2,332.00 792.00 0.00
350.0000
1,540.00

0.4500
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

71244.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

32,059.80 14,248.80 0.00
0.2500

17,811.00
30 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 4.59 % -100.00 %

17,100.00 750.00 0.0016,350.00
31 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC4069

L.S. 107.69 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 7,000.00 0.006,500.00
32 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2909

L.S. 137.76 % -100.00 %

23,300.00 13,500.00 0.009,800.00
33 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2797

L.S. 93.68 % -100.00 %

18,400.00 8,900.00 0.009,500.00
34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC4069

L.S. -12.94 % -100.00 %

7,400.00 -1,100.00 0.008,500.00
35 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2909

L.S. -1.94 % -100.00 %

40,500.00 -800.00 0.0041,300.00
36 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2797

L.S. 1.18 % -100.00 %

17,200.00 200.00 0.0017,000.00
37 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC2818

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 300.00 0.00900.00
38 TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION SYSTEM

L.S. -11.11 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0018,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11A025 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008268 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 23 2012 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL4019
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

176TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96
PAVING
11A025  (REV. 4/6/2012)
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COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH
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DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
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EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
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% DIFF./
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------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -2.06 % -100.00 %

395,900.00 -8,340.00 0.00404,240.00

22.0000
40 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

429.0000 S.F. -12.00 % -100.00 %

9,438.00 -1,287.00 0.00
25.0000

10,725.00

OTHER ITEMS
41 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
42 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -78.57 % -100.00 %

3,300.00 -12,100.00 0.0015,400.00
43 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 288.10 % -100.00 %

16,300.00 12,100.00 0.004,200.00

340.0000
44 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH -2.86 % -100.00 %

340.00 -10.00 0.00
350.0000
350.00

2,600.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MODIFIED

5.0000 EACH -48.00 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 -12,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
25,000.00

1,500.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP

7.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.0000
10,500.00

47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.005,000.00

$2,992,458.02 12.16% $0.00$2,667,995.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,992,458.02BASE TOTAL 12.16%$2,667,995.00


